REF. ITEM
NO. NO.
1 201
2 202
3 202
4 202
5 202
6 202
7 203
8 204
9 254
10 301
11 304
12 407
13 407
14 441
15 441
16 441
17 441
18 452
19 605
20 605
21 608
22 608
23 608
24 609
25 609
26 611
27 611
28 611
29 611
30 611
31 611
32 611
33 613
34 614
35 623
36 630
37 630
38 630
39 630
40 630
41 630
42 630
43 638
44 638
45 644
46 644
47 659

N
OneV

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER

WALK REMOVED

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

CATCH BASIN REMOVED

EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN

1-1/2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)
1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22
1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)
6" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN

4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.44 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN
4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN
CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B

4" CONCRETE WALK

CURB RAMP

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN

CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE

LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST

SIGN, FLAT SHEET

SIGN POST REFLECTOR

VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE

WATER METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE

CROSSWALK LINE, 12"

REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

TOTAL

Hardin County Board of Commissioners
West Montford Avenue Improvement Project
December 5, 2024

UNIT OF APPROX.
MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
FT.
S.F.
FT.
EACH
cy
S.Y.
S.Y.
cy
cy
GAL.
GAL.
cy
cy
cy
cy
S.Y.
FT.
FT.
FT.
S.F.
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
C.y.
LUMP
LUMP
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
FT.
S.F
EACH
EACH
EACH
FT.
FT.
S.Y.

Qry.
1
1
14
3726
1810
2
100
216
2611
14
98
19
235
120

148
90
1725

3231
789
1815
84
25
25
25
24

45

16
10
13

108
56

373
110
800

UNIT

COsT
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$25.00
$3.00
$6.00
$250.00
$28.00
$3.00
$9.00
$400.00
$90.00
$5.00
$5.00
$325.00
$800.00
$800.00
$800.00
$80.00
$12.00
$15.00
$200.00
$9.00
$15.00
$25.00
$30.00
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$85.00
$2,500.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$160.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$25.00
$60.00
$450.00
$1,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$5.00

TOTAL

COsT
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$350.00
$11,178.00
$10,860.00
$500.00
$2,800.00
$648.00
$23,499.00
$5,600.00
$8,820.00
$95.00
$1,175.00
$39,000.00
$1,600.00
$2,400.00
$2,400.00
$11,840.00
$1,080.00
$25,875.00
$1,400.00
$29,079.00
$11,835.00
$45,375.00
$2,520.00
$500.00
$625.00
$750.00
$2,040.00
$5,000.00
$8,400.00
$8,000.00
$7,200.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,600.00
$1,000.00
$260.00
$180.00
$2,160.00
$1,400.00
$480.00
$1,800.00
$1,000.00
$3,730.00
$1,100.00
$4,000.00

$302,654.00

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

UNIT
COsT
$1,442.65
$2,850.06
$22.58
$1.30
$6.40
$238.57
$45.89
$0.84
$4.29
$429.04
$81.60
$4.52
$4.52
$284.52
$541.95
$541.95
$541.95
$87.01
$9.71
$8.26
$103.87
$8.47
$15.14
$22.11
$30.48
$4.95
$11.16
$18.88
$256.68
$3,026.33
$1,156.60
$290.25
$233.83
$1,466.97
$4,798.48
$84.68
$84.68
$84.68
$84.68
$13.55
$28.23
$50.81
$705.36
$146.70
$7.90
$39.52
$8.57

Findlay, OH

TOTAL
COosT
$1,442.65
$2,850.06
$316.12
$4,843.80
$11,584.00
$477.14
$4,589.00
$181.44
$11,201.19
$6,006.56
$7,996.80
$85.88
$1,062.20
$34,142.40
$1,083.90
$1,625.85
$1,625.85
$12,877.48
$873.90
$14,248.50
$727.09
$27,366.57
$11,945.46
$40,129.65
$2,560.32
$123.75
$279.00
$472.00
$6,160.32
$6,052.66
$8,096.20
$2,322.00
$10,522.35
$1,466.97
$4,798.48
$1,354.88
$846.80
$1,100.84
$762.12
$1,463.40
$1,580.88
$406.48
$2,821.44
$146.70
$2,946.70
$4,347.20
$6,856.00

$266,770.98

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

UNIT
COosT
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$40.00
$1.25
$4.50
$200.00
$15.00
$1.25
$4.00
$400.00
$40.00
$5.00
$5.00
$275.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$110.00
$12.50
$12.50
$500.00
$10.50
$16.00
$33.00
$35.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$140.00
$2,650.00
$1,000.00
$750.00
$185.00
$7,500.00
$3,500.00
$45.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$22.50
$25.00
$75.00
$375.00
$300.00
$12.50
$35.00
$1.75

Bluffton, OH

TOTAL
COosT
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$560.00
$4,657.50
$8,145.00
$400.00
$1,500.00
$270.00
$10,444.00
$5,600.00
$3,920.00
$95.00
$1,175.00
$33,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$16,280.00
$1,125.00
$21,562.50
$3,500.00
$33,925.50
$12,624.00
$59,895.00
$2,940.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$3,360.00
$5,300.00
$7,000.00
$6,000.00
$8,325.00
$7,500.00
$3,500.00
$720.00
$250.00
$325.00
$90.00
$2,430.00
$1,400.00
$600.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$4,662.50
$3,850.00
$1,400.00

$299,506.00
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