

## **Bid Tabulation**

Hardin County Board of Commissioners West Montford Avenue Improvement Project December 5, 2024

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH

Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH

REF.				APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		DESCRIPTION  CLEARING AND CRUPPING AS DEP DIAM	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,442.65	\$1,442.65	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,850.06	\$2,850.06	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3		PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$22.58	\$316.12	\$40.00	\$560.00
4		WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3726	\$3.00	\$11,178.00	\$1.30	\$4,843.80	\$1.25	\$4,657.50
5		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	1810	\$6.00	\$10,860.00	\$6.40	\$11,584.00	\$4.50	\$8,145.00
6 7		CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$238.57	\$477.14	\$200.00	\$400.00
-		EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	100	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$45.89	\$4,589.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
8 9		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	216	\$3.00	\$648.00	\$0.84	\$181.44	\$1.25	\$270.00
		1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2611	\$9.00	\$23,499.00	\$4.29	\$11,201.19	\$4.00	\$10,444.00
10		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	14	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$429.04	\$6,006.56	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
11		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	98	\$90.00	\$8,820.00	\$81.60	\$7,996.80	\$40.00	\$3,920.00
12		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	19	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$4.52	\$85.88	\$5.00	\$95.00
13		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$4.52	\$1,062.20	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
14		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	C.Y.	120	\$325.00	\$39,000.00	\$284.52	\$34,142.40	\$275.00	\$33,000.00
15		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y. C.Y.	2 3	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$541.95 \$541.95	\$1,083.90 \$1,625.85	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00
16 17		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		. ,		
		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)			\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$541.95	\$1,625.85	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
18 19		6" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. FT.	148 90	\$80.00	\$11,840.00	\$87.01	\$12,877.48	\$110.00	\$16,280.00 \$1,125.00
20		4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.44 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	90 1725	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.71	\$873.90	\$12.50	\$1,125.00
20		4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT.	7	\$15.00 \$200.00	\$25,875.00	\$8.26	\$14,248.50 \$727.09	\$12.50	. ,
22		4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3231	•	\$1,400.00 \$29,079.00	\$103.87	\$27,366.57	\$500.00	\$3,500.00 \$33,925.50
23		CURB RAMP	S.F.	789	\$9.00 \$15.00	\$29,079.00	\$8.47 \$15.14	\$11,945.46	\$10.50 \$16.00	\$12,624.00
23 24			S.F. FT.	1815	\$15.00	\$45,375.00	\$15.14	\$40,129.65		\$12,824.00
25		COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	84	\$30.00	. ,	•	. ,	\$33.00	\$2,940.00
25 26		CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	84 25	\$20.00	\$2,520.00 \$500.00	\$30.48 \$4.95	\$2,560.32 \$123.75	\$35.00 \$5.00	\$2,940.00
27		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25 25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$11.16	\$279.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
28		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.88	\$472.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
29		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	24	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$256.68	\$6,160.32	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
30		TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,026.33	\$6,052.66	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
31		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,156.60	\$8,096.20	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
32		CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$290.25	\$2,322.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
33		LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	45	\$1,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$233.83	\$10,522.35	\$185.00	\$8,325.00
34		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,466.97	\$1,466.97	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
35		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,798.48	\$4,798.48		\$3,500.00
36		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION	EACH	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$84.68	\$1,354.88	\$45.00	\$720.00
37		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$84.68	\$846.80	\$25.00	\$250.00
38		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	13	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$84.68	\$1,100.84	\$25.00	\$325.00
39		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	9	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$84.68	\$762.12	\$10.00	\$90.00
40		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	108	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$13.55	\$1,463.40	\$22.50	\$2,430.00
41		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.23	\$1,580.88	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
42		SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.81	\$406.48	\$75.00	\$600.00
43		VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$705.36	\$2,821.44	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
44		WATER METER CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$146.70	\$146.70	\$300.00	\$300.00
45		CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	373	\$1,000.00	\$3,730.00	\$7.90	\$2,946.70	\$12.50	\$4,662.50
46		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	FT.	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$39.52	\$4,347.20	\$35.00	\$3,850.00
47		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.57	\$6,856.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00
7,	555	TOTAL	5.1.	000	φ3.00	\$302,654.00	70.57	\$266,770.98	71.75	\$299,506.00
		-				, 222,3000	-	, _ JU, . UIJU		+=55,555.00